
1. SV Diana Ober Roden 2 906,8
Differenz, Klaus 307,0
Kunz, Hans-Werner 297,3
Rößner, Angelika 302,5

2. SSV Großenhausen 1 906,7
Mock, Wolfgang 300,6
Broda, Agnes 306,3
Sczeburek, Birgit 299,8

3. SV Diana Ober Roden 1 899,7
Braun, Harold 300,6
Mayer, Klaus 298,3
Zimmer, Michael 300,8

4. SV Eschbach 1 893,5
Kral, Rüdiger 297,1
Loose, Bernd 298,0
Rühl, Friedhelm 298,4

5. SG Mühlheim-Dietesheim 1 892,1
Riddel-Ständer, Sybill 297,7
Streitenberger, Hans-Dieter 291,7
Ständer, Frank 302,7

6. SV Edelweiß Jestädt 1 889,8
Heller, Wilhelm 296,6
Schmiedel, Petra 296,9
Schmiedel, Rolf 296,3

7. SV Beuern 888,9
Peter, Hartmut 297,8
Sohl, Heike 304,0
Weiss-Mayer, Isolde 287,1

8. SV Großenritte 886,3
Heil, Christiane 307,6
Langebach, Bernd 298,5
Neurath, Werner 280,2

9. SV 1924 Schönborn I 885,3
Becker, Erich 282,7
Rollberg, Jürgen 297,8
Wüst, Hans 304,8

10. SC Annerod e.V. 884,5
Dahlgren, Cerstin 294,3
Dahlgren, Charles 293,2
Horn, Norbert 297,0

11. SV Wallenrod 1 884,2
Glatzel, Dietmar 296,3
Janich, Wolfgang 294,1
Rausch, Bernd 293,8

12. SV 1932 Petersberg 883,9
Müller, Brigitte 303,1
Thewes, Brunhilde 288,1
Derbort, Peter 292,7

13. SV Freienseen 882,9
Borowiak, Peter 296,3
Poth, Karlheinz 287,6
Sturm, Michael 299,0
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14. SV Sterbfritz 1 881,0
Schneider, Axel 289,1
Steiner, Siegfried 301,2
Ullmann, Gerhard 290,7

15. SPSV Wilhelmshausen 1 880,6
Marth, Lothar 297,3
Putlitz, Rolf 294,9
Süßmann, Andreas 288,4

16. SV Schwarz 875,9
Mehrmann, Jürgen 294,4
Weitzel, Klaus 297,4
Hildebrandt, Bernd 284,1

17. SV Edelweiß Jestädt 2 874,2
Groß, Roland 297,8
Schäfer, Udo 294,3
Hix, Dirk 282,1

18. SV Kirtorf 868,4
Becker, Horst 298,3
Böttner, Gernhold 291,6
Killer, Heinz Willi 278,5

19. SV Diana 55 Obersuhl 865,1
Bebek, Dieter 290,9
Framke, Thomas 285,6
Heidt, Andreas 288,6

20. SV Sulzbach-Taunus 857,3
Knoch, Bernd 299,1
Küllmar, Gerd 284,9
Geyer-Vogel, Heike 273,3

21. Hubertus-Schützen Offenthal 1 847,9
Greul, Angelika 285,5
Greul, Rainer 264,6
Stroh, Horst Heinz 297,8

22. SG Langen 1 835,6
Dorn, Reinhard 276,2
Schmidt, Angelika 281,2
Schmidt, Uwe 278,2

na. SV Diana Bergen Enkheim 594,7
Jeffries, Rita 0,0
Kühner, Sigrid 296,2
Remmert, Dirk 298,5

na. SV Wallenrod 2 586,1
Ganß, Bernhard 284,0
Linn, Volker 302,1
Martin, Alfred 0,0

na. SV Hirsch Lispenhausen 1 564,6
Brassel, Thomas 289,2
Damrow, Horst 275,4
Grützmacher, Jürgen 0,0

26. SV Nausis 1930 I 283,8
Pfalzgraf, Gerhard 0,0
Jäckel, Dieter 0,0
Neumann, Bernd 283,8
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na. SV Großseelheim 1 283,8
Dillmann, Per 283,8
Leussler, Dieter Dr. med. 0,0
Ludwig, Hans Wilhelm 0,0

na. SGi 1962 Haldorf I 0,0
Gerlach, Heike 0,0
Rommel, Kai-Uwe 0,0
Santalucia, Salvatore 0,0

na. SV 1967 Leimsfeld I 0,0
Nickel, Angelika 0,0
Nickel, Horst 0,0
Völker, Roswitha 0,0

na. SV Kaufungen 0,0
Hecker, Holger 0,0
Käse, Thomas 0,0
Raabe, Bernd 0,0

Einzelwertung

1. Lenz, Gerhard 1. SV Egelsbach 305,2
2. Barbe, Jochen SV Goddelsheim 304,4
3. Linn, Volker SV Wallenrod 2 302,1
4. Steiner, Siegfried SV Sterbfritz 1 301,2
5. Zimmer, Michael SV Diana Ober Roden 1 300,8
6. Braun, Harold SV Diana Ober Roden 1 300,6
7. Sturm, Michael SV Freienseen 299,0
8. Remmert, Dirk SV Diana Bergen Enkheim 298,5
9. Mayer, Klaus SV Diana Ober Roden 1 298,3

10. Becker, Horst SV Kirtorf 298,3
11. Grebenstein, Thomas Dr. SG Bad Sooden-Allendorf 297,9
12. Peter, Hartmut SV Beuern 297,8
13. Groß, Roland SV Edelweiß Jestädt 2 297,8
14. Weitzel, Klaus SV Schwarz 297,4
15. Marth, Lothar SPSV Wilhelmshausen 1 297,3
16. Horn, Norbert SC Annerod e.V. 297,0
17. Heller, Wilhelm SV Edelweiß Jestädt 1 296,6
18. Bier, Jürgen SV Leidenhofen 294,6
19. Schäfer, Udo SV Edelweiß Jestädt 2 294,3
20. Gerhardt, Jörg SG Seulberg 293,2
21. Dahlgren, Charles SC Annerod e.V. 293,2
22. Hahn, Reiner SV Rödgen 292,6
23. Hohmann, Edgar SV Ulmbach 292,2
24. Streitenberger, Hans-Dieter SG Mühlheim-Dietesheim 1 291,7
25. Wittersheim, Anton TSV Nieder-Ramstadt 291,6
26. Bebek, Dieter SV Diana 55 Obersuhl 290,9
27. Wüstenhöfer, Uwe SV Ehringshausen-Dillheim 289,9
28. Brassel, Thomas SV Hirsch Lispenhausen 1 289,2
29. Reuter, Uwe SGem Wohratal 288,9
30. Heidt, Andreas SV Diana 55 Obersuhl 288,6
31. Süßmann, Andreas SPSV Wilhelmshausen 1 288,4
32. Poth, Karlheinz SV Freienseen 287,6
33. Schäfer, Peter SV Eschwege 1 287,0
34. Merle, Manfred SV Freischütz Röllshausen I 287,0
35. Hess, Paul SV Alsfeld 286,9
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36. Framke, Thomas SV Diana 55 Obersuhl 285,6
37. Behr, Mario SV Gedern 285,5
38. Küllmar, Gerd SV Sulzbach-Taunus 284,9
39. Hildebrandt, Bernd SV Schwarz 284,1
40. Ganß, Bernhard SV Wallenrod 2 284,0
41. Dillmann, Per SV Großseelheim 1 283,8
42. Lock, Reiner SV Odershausen 282,2
43. Hix, Dirk SV Edelweiß Jestädt 2 282,1
44. Reichardt, Jürgen SV Lengers 280,3
45. Schmidt, Uwe SG Langen 1 278,2
46. Dorn, Reinhard SG Langen 1 276,2
47. Seeger, Achim SPSV Wilhelmshausen 2 275,9
48. Eberle, Richard SV 1923 Büürstadt 274,9
49. Bremer, Ralf SV Rödgen 269,4
na. Butterweck-Kranz, Volker KKSV 1925 Westuffeln 0,0
na. Dehnert, Wilfried SV Ernsthausen 0,0
na. Funke, Enrico SV Eidengesäss 0,0
na. Glintzer, Bernd SV Nausis 1930 0,0
na. Grüdl, Gregor SGes Gundernhausen 04 0,0
na. Grützmacher, Jürgen SV Hirsch Lispenhausen 1 0,0
na. Hecker, Holger SV Kaufungen 0,0
na. Heß, Patrick SV Edelweiß Jestädt 4 0,0
na. Hohmann, Christoph SGes 1886 Bebra 1 0,0
na. Ludwig, Hans Wilhelm SV Großseelheim 1 0,0
na. Mehltretter, Lutz TGS Walldorf 0,0
na. Raabe, Bernd SV Kaufungen 0,0
na. Rommel, Kai-Uwe SGi 1962 Haldorf I 0,0
na. Santalucia, Salvatore SGi 1962 Haldorf I 0,0
na. Schäfer, Ortwin SSG Ettingshausen Seenbachtal 0,0
na. Schürmann, Axel SV Beuern 0,0
na. Zülke, Hans-Jörg SC Sandershausen 0,0
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1. SV Petersberg 916,4
Hasse, Hartmut 299,3
Müller, Herbert 307,2
Schroth, Ernst 309,9

2. SV Sulzbach-Taunus 910,4
Kappes, Ingrid 299,1
Löw, Hildegard 304,9
Rauch, Angela 306,4

3. SV Biskirchen I 907,8
Bachmann, Rainer 304,4
Nein, Jakob 297,5
Zitterbart, Inge 305,9

4. SV Diana Ober Roden 2 906,8
Fass, Gerda 305,0
Schad, Jürgen 305,3
Seib, Manfred 296,5

5. SV 1957 Hergershausen 904,5
Ergang, Reinhard 297,4
Glaser, Manfred 306,9
Stanzel, Ernst 300,2

6. SG Langen 1 899,2
Feind, Hans 297,4
Orth, Rainer 298,1
Schober, Erich 303,7

7. SV Biskirchen II 898,7
Bluhm, Wilfried 299,4
Maar, Dieter 299,2
Rathschlag, Bernd 300,1

8. SV Hermannstein 896,9
Netz, Klaus 301,3
Siebert, Ilse 304,3
Siebert, Rudi 291,3

9. Homburger SG 1 896,1
Fecher, Adolf 298,0
Reinwein, Peter 291,5
Schüler, Wolfgang 306,6

10. SSV Großenhausen 2 895,5
Martin-Harbarth, Wolfgang 295,9
Schleicher, Peter 298,6
Zimlich, Ernst 301,0

11. SVGA Eisemroth I 892,2
Blieder, Willi 302,2
Kunz, Dieter 299,3
Schulewski, Erich 290,7

12. SSV Baunatal 1 891,8
Berg, Dieter 297,7
Moos, Wilfried 302,9
Nödler, Georg 291,2

13. SV Beuern 891,4
Kolb, Peter-Gerhard 303,8
Sommerlad, Siegfried 299,5
Weigelt, Norbert 288,1
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14. SV Eidengesäss 2 890,8
Günther, Edgar 292,1
Nagelschmidt, Juergen 304,2
Zinkhan, Wilhelm 294,5

15. SSV Großenhausen 1 890,7
Enders, Manfred 294,4
Reinsch, Bernd 292,1
Vollbrecht, Karlfried 304,2

16. SV Singlis 1965 I 890,2
Stehling, Harald 292,7
Volze, Hartmut 295,9
Wagner, Günther 301,6

17. SV Eidengesäss 1 890,0
Gutschmidt, Detlef 294,5
Ruth, Ralf 298,5
Seyler, Willi 297,0

18. Tuspo 1888 Guxhagen I 889,2
Braun, Peter 304,9
Braun, Susanne 295,3
Brüne, Kurt 289,0

19. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 1 889,0
Benkert, Werner 296,2
Boll, Reinhard 295,6
Blankenberg, Werner 297,2

20. SV 1923 Bürstadt 885,1
Flügel, Siegfried 292,0
Krymowski, Werner 296,9
Götz, Joachim 296,2

21. SG Mengshausen 885,0
Bickel, Jörg 295,3
Bolender, Wolfgang 293,5
Karpenstein, Dieter 296,2

22. SV 1956 Rai-Breitenbach 880,0
Horlebein, Helmut 285,8
Junghänel, Reinhart 301,0
Trebert, Horst 293,2

23. SV Tell Rüsselsheim-Hassloch 874,6
Grimm, Willi 279,3
Kaus, Karlheinz 302,0
Stein, John-Ludwig 293,3

24. SG Langen 2 874,5
Kuhn, Heinrich 287,2
Schober, Birgit 291,9
Trunz, Dieter 295,4

25. SV Diana Bergen Enkheim 873,1
Krack, Helmut 286,4
Vogel, Herbert 300,6
Wagner, Hermann 286,1

26. SC Annerod e.V. 870,8
Bergmann, Hans 284,3
Deubel, Heinz 305,2
Simon, Horst 281,3
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27. SV Usingen 1 868,6
Hoffmann, Manfred 302,7
Hoffmann, Rosemarie 269,0
Kettler, Gerhard 296,9

28. SV Eidengesäss 3 868,0
Seyler, Gerd 295,7
Steinmueller, Rolf 297,3
Uhl, Eugen 277,0

29. SV Edelweiß Jestädt 3 867,7
Hamp, Ehrenfried 290,2
Huyer, Robert 299,2
Wöhrmann, Heide-Lore 278,3

na. 1. SV Egelsbach 1 595,8
Burkert, Manfred 0,0
Böhm, Günther 294,5
Gerhardt, Günther 301,3

na. SV Horrido Stadtallendorf 1 591,1
Schmidt, Helmut 300,2
Treschanki, Ludwig 290,9
Treschanki, Peter 0,0

na. SV Waldeslust 1919 Spachbrüücken 586,1
Goeckel, Werner 291,0
Kiesel, Gerhard 0,0
Loschek, Robert 295,1

na. SG Dreieichenhain 1 583,5
Keim, Günter 291,6
Keim, Inge 291,9
Eichhorn, Henry 0,0

na. SV Ebersgöns 304,4
Ackermann, Olaf 304,4
Klingelhöfer, Arno 0,0
Nowak, Eddie 0,0

na. SSV Großenhausen 3 259,2
Arnold, Karl-Heinz 259,2
Beliza, Gerhard 0,0
Punkert, Dieter 0,0

na. SV Fulda 2 0,0
Dornemann, Heinz 0,0
Witzel, Hans-Helmut 0,0
Büttner, Karl-Eberhard 0,0

36. SV Diana Ober Roden 1 921,4
Kohler, Reinhard 307,8
Schmidt, Manfred 308,8
Seidewitz, Paul 304,8

Einzelwertung

1. Kohler, Reinhard SV Diana Ober Roden 1 307,8
2. Schad, Jürgen SV Diana Ober Roden 2 305,3
3. Braun, Peter Tuspo 1888 Guxhagen I 304,9
4. Seidewitz, Paul SV Diana Ober Roden 1 304,8
5. Bachmann, Rainer SV Biskirchen I 304,4
6. Jordan, Gerhard SV Wallenrod 304,4
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7. Nagelschmidt, Juergen SV Eidengesäss 2 304,2
8. Kolb, Peter-Gerhard SV Beuern 303,8
9. Schreiner, Manfred SV Gedern 302,7

10. Blieder, Willi SVGA Eisemroth I 302,2
11. Kaus, Karlheinz SV Tell Rüsselsheim-Hassloch 302,0
12. Wagner, Günther SV Singlis 1965 I 301,6
13. Seelinger, Reinhold Hubertus-Schützen Offenthal 301,2
14. Junghänel, Reinhart SV 1956 Rai-Breitenbach 301,0
15. Zimlich, Ernst SSV Großenhausen 2 301,0
16. Ott, Klaus SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 1 301,0
17. Ullrich, Horst SG Nidda 300,2
18. Rathschlag, Bernd SV Biskirchen II 300,1
19. Sommerlad, Siegfried SV Beuern 299,5
20. Willig, Wolfgang SV Hirsch Lispenhausen 2 299,3
21. Kunz, Dieter SVGA Eisemroth I 299,3
22. Huyer, Robert SV Edelweiß Jestädt 3 299,2
23. Maar, Dieter SV Biskirchen II 299,2
24. Hofmann, Kurt Wilhelm PSG Darmstadt 298,7
25. Schleicher, Peter SSV Großenhausen 2 298,6
26. Ruth, Ralf SV Eidengesäss 1 298,5
27. Ergang, Reinhard SV 1957 Hergershausen 297,4
28. Blankenberg, Werner SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 1 297,2
29. Larbig, Erwin SV Petersberg 296,8
30. Wieland, Rudolf SGes Gundernhausen 04 296,8
31. Stoll, Albert SC Wallroth 296,7
32. Seib, Manfred SV Diana Ober Roden 2 296,5
33. Karpenstein, Dieter SG Mengshausen 296,2
34. Benkert, Werner SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 1 296,2
35. Götz, Joachim SV 1923 Bürstadt 296,2
36. Martin-Harbarth, Wolfgang SSV Großenhausen 2 295,9
37. Seyler, Gerd SV Eidengesäss 3 295,7
38. Bickel, Jörg SG Mengshausen 295,3
39. Schütz, Bernd SV Fulda 295,0
40. Zinkhan, Wilhelm SV Eidengesäss 2 294,5
41. Bolender, Wolfgang SG Mengshausen 293,5
42. Flügel, Siegfried SV 1923 Bürstadt 292,0
43. Nödler, Georg SSV Baunatal 1 291,2
44. Jung, Willi SV Hüttenberg 291,1
45. Goeckel, Werner SV Waldeslust 1919 

Spachbrüücken
291,0

46. Treschanki, Ludwig SV Horrido Stadtallendorf 1 290,9
47. Heck, Erich SV Falke Dasbach 290,6
48. Müller, Werner SV Lorsch 1958 290,3
49. Hamp, Ehrenfried SV Edelweiß Jestädt 3 290,2
50. Brüne, Kurt Tuspo 1888 Guxhagen I 289,0
51. Weigelt, Norbert SV Beuern 288,1
52. Krack, Helmut SV Diana Bergen Enkheim 286,4
53. Kluger, Raimund SV Rödgen 286,2
54. Seipel, Eduard SV Ulmbach 281,0
55. Schneider, Eckhard SV Falke Dasbach 280,9
56. Arnold, Karl-Heinz SSV Großenhausen 3 259,2
Q. Schmidt, Manfred SV Diana Ober Roden 1 308,8

na. Buchmann, Hans SV Konrode 0,0
na. Eichhorn, Henry SG Dreieichenhain 1 0,0
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na. Finger, Heinrich SPSV Korbach I 0,0
na. Heimann, Ernst SV Sterbfritz 1 0,0
na. Klingelhöfer, Arno SV Ebersgöns 0,0
na. Krivosija, Roman SG Langen 0,0
na. Martin, Jürgen Lufthansa Sportverein 0,0
na. Strempel, Uli SV Eschersheim 1903 0,0
na. Welsch, Franz Peter SV Diana Ober Roden 0,0
na. Witzel, Hans-Helmut SV Fulda 2 0,0
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